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SERVICE REGULATIONS 
Service Agreements . . . . . . . .  
Supplying and Taking o f  Service. . 
Cijstaneris Ins ta l l a t i ons  . . . . .  
Company's I n s t a l l a t i o n  . . . . . .  
Metering . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
B i l l i n g  and Payment. . . . . . . .  
Deposits . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Application of Service Regulations 
Reserved f o r  Future Use. . . . . .  

. . . .  . . . .  . . . .  . . . .  

. . . .  . . . .  . . . .  . . . .  

. . . .  
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 
Rate RS. Residential Service: S m r  Period 

Sheet No. 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28-29 

30 
Rate RS; Residential Service: Winter Period 30 
Reserved fo r  Future Use. . . . . . . . . .  31 -39 

DISTRIBUTION VOLTAGE SERVICE 
Rate DS, Service a t  Secondary D i s t r i b u t i o n  Voltage: 

Secondary Voltage 
Less than 12.5 kV 
. Secondary Metered. . . . . . . . . . .  40 
. Primary Metered. . . . . . . . . . . .  40 

Rate DT, Time-of-Day Rate For Service 
a t  D is t r i bu t i on  Voltage: 
Secondary Voltage 
Less Than 12.5 kV - Secondary Metered 

On Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
O f f  Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
On Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
O f f  Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

- Primary Metered 

Primary Voltage 
12.5 kV 
- Secondary Metered 

- Primary Metered 

On Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
O f f  Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
On Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
O f f  Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Rate EH, Optional Rate f o r  E l e c t r i c  
Space Heating. . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

Rate SP, Seasonal Sports Service . . . . .  
Rate GS-FL, General Service Rate f o r  

Small Fixed Loads 
. 540 Hours Use and Greater. . . . . . .  
. Less Than 540 Hours Use. . . . . . . .  
Voltage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
12.5 kV 
. Secondary Metered. . . . . . . . . . .  
. Primary Metered. . . . . . . . . . . .  
34.5 kV 
. Secondary Metered. . . . . . . . . . .  
. Primary Metered. . . . . . . . . . . .  

Rate DP, Service a t  Primary D i s t r i b u t i o n  
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TRANSMISSION VOLTAGE SERVICE 
Rate TT, Time-of-Day Rate For Service 

a t  Transmission Voltage: 
69 kV 
- Secondary Metered 

On Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
O f f  Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
On Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
O f f  Peak. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Reserved f o r  Future Use. . . . . . . . . . 

- Primary Metered 

L I G H T I N G  SERVICE 
Rate SL, Street Light ing Service: 

Rate TL, T ra f f i c  L ight ing Service: 
Energy and Maintenance . . . . . . . . . 
Energy Only. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Limited Maintenance Only . . . . . . . . 
Energy and L i m i t e d  Maintenance . . . . . 
Pr iva te  Outdoor Light ing (POL) . . . . . 
POL Additional Contribution. . . . . . . 
Floodl ight ing Service. . . . . . . . . . 
Non-Standard Units: 
Energy and Maintenance . . . . . . . . . 
Energy and L i m i t e d  Maintenance . . . . . 
Non-Standard Units: 
Overhead Service . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Undergrouxl Service. . . . . . . . . . . 
Floodl ight ing Service. . . . . . . . . . 
Custaner Omed: 
Energy Only. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Energy and L i m i t e d  Maintenance . . . . . 

Rate SE, Street Light ing Service - 
Overhead Equivalent. . . . . . . . . . . 

Rate OL, Outdoor Light ing Service: 

Rate NSU, Street L igh t ing  Service For 

Rate NSP, Pr ivate Outdoor Light ing f o r  

Rate SC, Street Light ing Service - 

TARIFF  RIDERS 
Rider SES, Standby or  Emergency Service 

Service a t  D is t r i bu t i on  Voltage . . . . . 
Rider TS, Temporary Service . . . . . . . . 
Rider X, Line Extension Po l icy  . . . . . . 
Rider LM, Load Management Rider: 

Load Range o f  16 kU t o  500 kU 
O f f  Peak Provision 

- Churches. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
- Others. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Load Greater than 500 kW . . . . . . . . 
Rider I S ,  I n te r rup t i b le  Service . . . . . . 
Reserved f o r  Future Use . . . . . . . . . . 
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51 

52-59 
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61 
61 
61 
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65 
65 

66 
66 
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67 
67 

68 
68 
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73 
73 
73 
74 
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UP, UP 
UR,UT 

uv,uu 
UX,UY 

Y5,Y6 

PP 
PX 
PY 

P4 
P5 
P6 

P7 
P8 

P I  
P2 
P3 

Y7 
Y8 

Y9 

52 

10-29-92 
10-29-92 

10-29-92 
10-29-92 

10- 29-92 

10-29-92 
10-29-92 
10-29-92 

1 0 - 29- 92 

10-29-92 
10-29-92 ( R )  

10-29-92 
10-29-92 

10 -29-92 
10-29-92 
10-29-92 

10-29-92 
10-29-92 

10 -29-92 

9-30-85 
9-30-85 
9-30-85 

M7,MA 10-29-92 
M8,MH 10 - 29- 92 

M9 10-29-92 
I S  9-30-85 
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FUEL RIDERS 
Rider F ,  Fuel Cost Adjustment . . . . . .  80 
Reserved f o r  Future Use . . . . . . . . . .  81 -89 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Bad Check Charge. . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Charge f o r  Reconnection o f  Service. . . .  
Rate CATV, Rate f o r  Pole Attachments o f  

Cable Television Systems. . . . . . . .  
Cogeneration A n d  S m a l l  Power Production 

Sale and Purchase . 100 kW o r  Less. . .  
Cogeneration A n d  S m a l l  Power Production 

Sale and Purchase - Greater Than 100 kU 
Local Franchise Fee . . . . . . . . . . .  
Rate UDP-R, U n d e r g r o d  Residential 

D is t r i bu t i on  Pol icy  . . . . . . . . . .  
Rate UDP-G, General Undergrouxl 

D is t r i bu t i on  Pol icy  . . . . . . . . . .  
E l e c t r i c i t y  Emergency Procedures f o r  

Long Term Fuel Shortages. . . . . . . .  
Reserved f o r  Future Use . . . . . . . . .  

n 

90 
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94 
95 
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97 

98 
99 

9-30-85 

9-30-85 
9-30-85 

9-30-85 

1 1  -25-85 

11-25-85 
9-30-85 

9-30-85 

9-30-85 

9,-30-85 
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COMMUNITIES SERVED: 

Alexandria 
Bel levue 
B o o n e  County 
Bromley 

Campbell County 
Cold Spring 
Covi ngton 

Crescent Park 
Crescent Springs 
Crestview 
Crestview H i l l s  

Crittenden 
Dayton 
Dry Ridge 
Edgewood 

Elsmere 
E r l  anger 
Fai rview 
Florence 

Fort Mi tchel l  
Fort Thomas 
Fort Wright 
Grant County 

Highland Heights 
Independence 
Kenton County 
Kenton Vale 

Lakeside Park 
Latonia Lakes 
Ludlow 

Melbourne 
Newport 
Park H i l l s  
Pendleton County 

Ryland Heights 
S i l ve r  Grove 
Southgate 
Taylor M i l l  

Union 
V i l l a  H i l l s  
Walton 
Wilder 
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